AMC HighTech Lighting Solutions
LHP-R1750-5000-4-8
Description
HiPower scientific LED on round PCB
8.1W, daylight-white, 5000K(typ.)
designed for VIS-spectrometry applications
Rev. 0.9 (Apr. 2024)
Features
 emitted spectrum 390nm ~ 790nm
 Po 1300mW @ 600mA(typ.)
 120° viewing angle
 operating temperature range -20°C ~ 85°C
  RoHS-compliant
 lifespan 30.000 hours
Application
-  spectrophotometer
-  blood analyzing
-  microscope lighting
-  color-testing
AMC HighTech GmbH
Untere Heerstr. 5 Tel.: +49(0)6433-4774
65589 Hadamar / Germany Fax: +49(0)6433-4705
Dimensions
Specification
LHP-R1750-5000-4-8
Outline Dimensions d= 17.5mm t= 2mm
Active Area (LES) d = 4mm
Power (PD) 8,1 W
Forward Voltage (VF) 12,0V ~ 16,0V, typ. 13,6V
Reverse Voltage 5V
Forward Current (IF) 600mA
Thermal Resistence 2,5°C/W
Chip Quantity 4 pcs
Lifespan 30.000h
Operating Temperature Range -20°C - 85°C
Radiant Flux 1300mW
Color Rendering Index Ra98 (typically)
Total Viewing Angle 120°
AMC HighTech GmbH
Untere Heerstr. 5 Tel.: +49(0)6433-4774
65589 Hadamar / Germany Fax: +49(0)6433-4705
Spectrum
Color Rendering
AMC HighTech GmbH
Untere Heerstr. 5 Tel.: +49(0)6433-4774
65589 Hadamar / Germany Fax: +49(0)6433-4705
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 R12 R13 R14 R15*
97 99 99 98 98 98 99 98 97 99 97 96 97 98 98
* available in JIS only
Ri Munsell Hue Value / Cromaticity Appearance color under daylight
R1 7.5R 6/4 light greyish red
R2 5Y 6/4 dark greyish yellow
R3 5GY 6/8 strong yellow green
R4 2.5G 6/6 moderate yellowish green
R5 10GB 6/4 light bluish green
R6 5PB 6/8 light blue
R7 2.5P 6/8 light violet
R8 10P 6/8 light reddish purple
R9 4.5R 4/13 strong red
R10 5Y 8/10 strong yellow
R11 4.5G 5/8 strong green
R12 3PB 3/11 strong blue
R13 5YR 8/4 light yellowish pink
R14 5GY 4/4 moderate olive green
R15 1YR 6/4 japanese complexion
Electrical  and optical characteristics
AMC HighTech GmbH
Untere Heerstr. 5 Tel.: +49(0)6433-4774
65589 Hadamar / Germany Fax: +49(0)6433-4705
Handling precaution
Disclaimer
The information in this document is provided in connection with AMC HighTech products. No license, express or implied, by estoppel or
otherwise, to any intellectual property right is granted by this document or in connection with the sale of AMC products.
Except as set forth in AMC HighTechs terms and conditions of sale located on www.amc-hightech.com, AMC HighTech assumes no
liability whatsoever and disclaims any express, implied or statutory.
Warranty related to its products including, but not limited to, the implied warranty of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose, or
non-infringement. In no event shall AMC HighTech be liable for any direct, indirect consequential punitive, special or incidental damages
(including, without limitation, damages for loss of profits or business interruption) arising out of the use this document, even if a has
been of the possibilty of such damages. ,
AMC HighTech makes no representations or warranties with respect to the accuracy or completeness of the contents of this document
and reserves the right to make changes to specifications and product descriptions at any time without notice. Atmel does not make any
commitment to update the information contained herein. Unless specifically provided otherwise, AMC HighTech products are not
suitable for, and shall not be used in, automotive applications. AMC HighTech products are not intended, authorized, or warranted for
use as components in applications intended to support or sustain life.
AMC HighTech GmbH
Untere Heerstr. 5 Tel.: +49(0)6433-4774
65589 Hadamar / Germany Fax: +49(0)6433-4705